
Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam Computer Centre 

Panjab University, Chandigarh – 160014 
   

Prof. Sukhwinder Singh      No.CC/18/__________ 

Director 

Ph. 2534073, 2534077                Dated _____________ 

E-mail:  directorcc@pu.ac.in 

 

---------------------------------------------- 

---------------------------------------------- 

---------------------------------------------- 

Dear Sir, 

Kindly quote your rates for the miscellaneous items as per specifications enclosed as Annexure-I to 

be purchased by the Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Computer Centre Panjab University Chandigarh. 

The quotation should be in a sealed envelope (mentioning clearly the term and conditions of 

payment, rate of GST applicable etc. and other terms) may please be addressed to The Director,      

Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam Computer Centre, P.U., Chandigarh 160014, which must reach the office by 

October 08, 2018 till 3:00 PM. Please attach the relevant literature and full technical specifications. 

 

It is proposed to have a three cover system for this Quotation.  

1. Technical Proposal is directed to be kept in a single sealed envelope super-scribed with the 

words “Technical Proposal for Miscellaneous Items”.  

2. Commercial Proposal is directed to be kept in a single sealed envelope super-scribed with 

the words “Commercial Proposal for Miscellaneous Items”.  

3. Both the above sealed envelopes are directed to be kept in a single envelope super-scribed 

with the words “Proposal for Miscellaneous Items due at 03:00 PM, October 08, 2018 (Not 

to be opened before time) “.  

 

Terms and conditions:  

1. The delivery will be FOR Dr. A. P. J. Abdul Kalam Computer Centre, P.U. Chandigarh.  

2. No advance payment will be made.  

3. The Quotation should be submitted along with refundable Earnest Money of Rs. 6,000/- in 

the form of Demand draft in favor of The Registrar, PU, Chandigarh. Quotations not  

accompanied by Earnest Money or incomplete in any respect will be rejected.  

4. In case the order is not executed within the stipulated period, PU will be at liberty to make 

purchases through other sources, and to forfeit the earnest money of the Supplier.  

5. Full and final payment will be made on the receipt of the items.  

6. P.U. does not issue C or D form.  

 

Thanking You,      

         Yours Sincerely, 

          

 

(Prof. Sukhwinder Singh) 

  



  Annexure-I 

Proposal for Miscellaneous Items 

List of Items 
 

Sr. 

No. 

Item Details Quantity 

1.  HDPE Pipe 

The PLB HDPE pipe shall have two concentric layers viz. outer 

layer and inner layer. The outer layer shall be made of HDPE 

material and the inner layer of solid permanent lubricant. 

Suitable Ultra Violet stabilizers 

Dimensions of pipe 

The nominal size of the pipe shall be 32/28mm 

ISI/ISO Certified 

1500 meter 

2.  HDPE Coupler/ Jointer 12 

3.  24 Core Rack Mounted LIU fully Loaded 

Material: Box-Powder Coated Aluminium Alloy/ Powder Coated 

Steel. 

Spool: FR Grade ABS. 

Cable Grommets: FR Grade Nylon. 

Fully Loaded with: 

1. Splice Tray: Aluminium/ ABS plastic. 

2. Loaded with 4 no. of 6 pak adapter plate SC. 

3. 24 nos. of SC adapters (simplex). 

4. Single mode OS2 pigtails. 

2 

4.  6 Core Wall Mounted LIU fully Loaded 

Material: Box-Powder Coated Aluminium Alloy/ Powder Coated 

Steel. 

Spool: FR Grade ABS. 

Cable Grommets: FR Grade Nylon. 

Fully Loaded with: 

1. Splice Tray: Aluminium/ ABS plastic. 

2. Loaded with adapter plate SC. 

3. 6 nos. of SC adapters (simplex). 

4. Single mode OS2 pigtails. 

5 

5.  Pigtails 

Single mode  

OS2 

Connector type: SC 

12 

6.  OFC Patch Cords 

SC-LC 

Single Mode 

Duplex 

10 

7.  OFC Patch Cords  

SC-SC 

Single Mode 

Duplex 

10 

The contract for supply of above items will be awarded to the firms quoting the lowest total cost for 

all the items as a whole. 


